FILED

11/6/2023

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA

Clerk, U.S. District Court District of Montana Missoula Division

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO LOCAL RULES OF PROCEDURE.

STANDING ORDER BMM-28

Following the recommendations of the Local Rules Committee for the District of Montana and a 30-day period for public comment,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The attached amendments to the Local Rules of Procedure for the United States District Court for the District of Montana are adopted, effective December 1, 2023, superseding all previous inconsistent provisions of the Local Rules.
- 2. Standing Orders No. JFB-26, DLC-33A, BMM-24 are hereby withdrawn as superseded by the attached amendments to the Local Rules.

The clerk of court is directed to post this order on the court's public website, and to notify the judicial officers of this district and the Local Rules Committee of the entry of this order.

DATED this 6th day of November, 2023.

Brian Morris, Chief Judge United States District Court